Board of Veterans’ Appeals - Selected Statistics

BVA Decisions, by Representation
FY 2013 Through 09/30/2013

REPRESENTATION

American Legion
AMVETS

Disabled American Veterans
Military Order of the Purple

Heart
Paralyzed Veterans of America

Veterans of Foreign Wars

Vietnam Veterans of America
State Service Organizations
Attorneys

Agents

Other Representation
Wounded Warrior Project
No Representation

TOTAL

ALLOWED
No. Percent

1,751
43

3,265

118
88

1,187

214
1,909
1,256
84
207
0

847

10,969

25.3%
25.9%

26.9%

29.6%
25.5%

28.6%

22.6%
26.2%
31.0%
27.0%
23.9%
0.00%
19.4%

26.2%

REMANDED
No. Percent
3,198  46.3%
72  43.4%
5665  46.7%
166 41.7%
164 47.5%
1826 44.0%
463  48.8%
3,247  44.6%
2,006 49.6%
145  46.6%
400 46.1%
0 0%
1,763  40.4%
19,115 45.6%

DENIED
No. Percent

1,650
39

2,628

99
74

974

188
1,922
624
68
225

0
1,652

10,143

23.9%
23.5%

21.7%

24.9%
21.4%

23.5%

19.8%
26.4%
15.4%
21.9%
26.0%

0.0%
37.9%

24.2%

OTHER
No. Percent
309 45%
12 1.2%
574 4.7%
15 3.8%
19 5.5%
162 3.9%
83 8.8%
196 2.7%
162 4.0%
14  45%
35 4.0%
0 0.0%
102 2.3%
1,683 4.0%

TOTAL
No. Percent

6,908 16.5%
166  0.4%

12,132 28.9%

308 0.9%
345 0.8%
4149  9.9%
948 2.3%
7,214 17.4%
4,048  9.7%
311 0.7%
867  2.1%
0 0.0%

4,364 10.4%

41,910 100.0%




