= Board of Veterans' Appeals - Selected Statistics =

BVA Decisions, by Representation FY 2013 Through 09/30/2013

REPRESENTATION	ALLOWED		REMANDED		DENIED		OTHER		TOTAL	
	No.	Percent	No.	Percent	No.	Percent	No.	Percent	No.	Percent
American Legion	1,751	25.3%	3,198	46.3%	1,650	23.9%	309	4.5%	6,908	16.5%
AMVETS	43	25.9%	72	43.4%	39	23.5%	12	7.2%	166	0.4%
Disabled American Veterans	3,265	26.9%	5,665	46.7%	2,628	21.7%	574	4.7%	12,132	28.9%
Military Order of the Purple										
Heart	118	29.6%	166	41.7%	99	24.9%	15	3.8%	398	0.9%
Paralyzed Veterans of America	88	25.5%	164	47.5%	74	21.4%	19	5.5%	345	0.8%
Veterans of Foreign Wars	1,187	28.6%	1,826	44.0%	974	23.5%	162	3.9%	4,149	9.9%
Vietnam Veterans of America	214	22.6%	463	48.8%	188	19.8%	83	8.8%	948	2.3%
State Service Organizations	1,909	26.2%	3,247	44.6%	1,922	26.4%	196	2.7%	7,274	17.4%
Attorneys	1,256	31.0%	2,006	49.6%	624	15.4%	162	4.0%	4,048	9.7%
Agents	84	27.0%	145	46.6%	68	21.9%	14	4.5%	311	0.7%
Other Representation	207	23.9%	400	46.1%	225	26.0%	35	4.0%	867	2.1%
Wounded Warrior Project	0	0.00%	0	0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
No Representation	847	19.4%	1,763	40.4%	1,652	37.9%	102	2.3%	4,364	10.4%
TOTAL	10,969	26.2%	19,115	45.6%	10,143	24.2%	1,683	4.0%	41,910	100.0%